
From: Robert Daniels  
Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2018 10:09 AM 
To: Heather Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com>; Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: John Holic <JHolic@Venicegov.com>; Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com>; 
dpersson@swflgovlaw.com; Robert Daniels <RDaniels@Venicegov.com>; Dave@mympo.org; EDC Mark 
Huey <mhuey@edcsarasotacounty.com> 
Subject: Jan. 9,2018 Council Agenda Item 
 
New Business : Bob Daniels , Vice Mayor  
 
Issue: currently there is no formal suggested New Council member training  
  
Overview: New council members need to have skills to do their very best job for our city and its 
residents. Our city operation is very complex $130 million business. All council members should have the 
skill sets to direct this operation. Our Florida League has developed many week end courses to develop 
the skills needed.  
 
Motion: direct staff to develop the recommended courses by end of February 2018. Recommended 
courses: IEMO , Advanced IEMO...Florida League.  Roberts Rules of Order  
 
MPO board Member....MPO new board member...presented by and paid by MPO  
 
Sarasota County EDC board member...EDC Director presents board operation workshop. Paid by EDC.  
 
Regards, 
Vice Mayor Bob Daniels 
City Of Venice , Florida  
 
 


